For Immediate Release

Founder and CEO of BoardroomDominatrix.com Launches Bold New Book: *Kink Is*, Kicking Off 2024 Book Tour

San Francisco, CA – September 19th – Beatrice Stonebanks, Founder and CEO of <u>BoardroomDominatrix.com</u>, has officially launched a provocative new book, <u>Kink Is: An</u> <u>Anthology of Surprisingly Relatable True Stories About Sex, Power, and Joy</u> (Unbound Edition Press, 2024), which explores the complexities of human sexuality, gender dynamics, and the power of consent. Co-authored by a diverse team of contributors, and featuring a foreword by Margaret Cho, *Kink Is* is an unapologetic deep dive into the world of kink and sexuality. With its bold storytelling and insightful perspectives, the book aims to illuminate and challenge societal perceptions of human sexual expression.

The Kink Is Book Tour

In support of the book's launch, Stonebanks is embarking on a San Francisco book tour, with events spanning the bay area. The tour, a mixture of signings, author readings, and intimate talks, will provide readers the opportunity to engage directly with Stonebanks and key contributors to the book. Each event will spotlight the book's themes of empowerment, authenticity, and the dismantling of shame.

The tour schedule and full event details can be found here.

About the Book: Kink Is

Kink Is is more than a book; it's a movement. Through a blend of personal narratives, essays, and thought-provoking dialogue, it shines light into the hidden corners of kink, consent, and the diversity of sexual expression. The book has garnered early praise for its raw honesty and commitment to pushing boundaries. Stonebanks, alongside an accomplished editorial team, delivers a powerful collection that amplifies voices from the kink community, making this a must-read for anyone interested in sex positivity and inclusivity.

About Beatrice Stonebanks

Disruptive in Business and Sexual Empowerment - Known for her leadership at the helm of BoardroomDominatrix.com, Beatrice Stonebanks has spent her career advocating for women and minorities in the C-suite, and now, she's expanding her influence into the world of sexual empowerment. With *Kink Is*, Stonebanks continues to break barriers and elevate conversations around power, consent, and identity. Her online community, BoardroomDominatrix.com, serves as a platform for executive leadership development, with a bold focus on the intersection of consent and power dynamics in both corporate and personal settings.

About Unbound Edition Press

Unbound Edition Press is a premier independent publishing house committed to producing bold, original, and risk-taking works of nonfiction and fiction. Founded on the belief that storytelling is a powerful force for change, Unbound Edition Press works with authors who are unafraid to challenge conventional thinking and push the boundaries of literature. For more information, visit [unboundedition.com](https://www.unboundedition.com/).

About the Editorial Team of Kink Is

The editorial team behind *Kink Is* is composed of industry professionals and advocates who are passionate about deconstructing narratives of shame and fostering open conversations around kink and sexuality. The authors, collectors, curators, editors, and makers at the helm include Race Bannon, Cory Firestine, Patrick Davis, Jörg Fockele, Silke Niggemeier, Adam Ouderkirk, and Beatrice Stonebanks. Their combined expertise spans across publishing, media, and advocacy, with a collective mission to redefine how society views sexual identity and expression. You can learn more about their mission and upcoming events at [kinkismysuperpower.com](https://kinkismysuperpower.com/news/f/official-2024-book-launch-events-for-kink-is).

###

For press inquiries, interviews, or event details, please contact:

Beatrice Stonebanks, Founder Chief Revenue Officer, Stonebanks Sales Management Teams 510.612.0783 Mobile beatrice@stonebanks.net www.linkedin.com/in/beatricestonebanks/ Pronouns: She/Her/Sir